Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

A:0oC ~ +70oC
ARJE-1034-
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Parameters Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes
Turn Ratio (±3%) 1CT:1CT
Inductance 100 uH 100kHz, 0.1Vrms
Insertion Loss -3.0 dB 100KHz
-2.0 1-400MHz
Return Loss -18.0 dB 1-40MHz
19-10Log(F/40)* 40-500MHz
Crosstalk -30.0 dB 1-100MHz
-20.0 100-500MHz
CM-DMRR -30.0 dB 1-250MHz
-20.0 250-500MHz
Hipot 1500 Vrms min Pri to Sec
Operating Temperature -40 85 C See options
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED
REVISED: 09/26/2016
1-PORT 10GBASE-T SMD RJ45 WITH INTEGRATED
MAGNETICS
ARJE-1034
16.10 x 13.87 x 25.68mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
5101 Hidden Creek Lane Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sale please visit:
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: mm (unless otherwise specific, all tolerances are ±0.01/0.25 )
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED
REVISED: 09/26/2016
1-PORT 10GBASE-T SMD RJ45 WITH INTEGRATED
MAGNETICS
ARJE-1034
16.10 x 13.87 x 25.68mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
5101 Hidden Creek Lane Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sale please visit:
SCHEMATIC
Zone Description Temperature Time
1 Preheat
T
SMIN
 ~ T
SMAX
150°C ~ 200°C
60 ~ 180 sec.
2 Reflow T
L
217°C
60 ~ 150 sec.
3 Peak heat
T
P
245°C
20 ~ 40 sec.
REFLOW
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED
REVISED: 09/26/2016
1-PORT 10GBASE-T SMD RJ45 WITH INTEGRATED
MAGNETICS
ARJE-1034
16.10 x 13.87 x 25.68mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
5101 Hidden Creek Lane Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858